
 

CHABAD MALVERN CRECHE 2019 FEES AND PAYMENT 

As of Tuesday 15 January 2019 the following fees will apply for all children. 
 

This fee includes lunches, snacks, nappies, sunscreen and security. 
 

Monday – 
Thursday Full 

Day 

7:30am – 6:00pm 
 

$161 

Friday Full Day 
7:30am – 4:00pm  

Winter Fridays close at 3:45pm 3/5/2019 – 16/8/2019 inclusive 
$141 

Friday Morning 7:30am to 12:30 pm $108 

Full Week Monday to Friday $710 

 

Enrolment Fee 
This is a non-refundable administrative fee charged once your child’s place is 

confirmed. 
$300 

 
Please note:  Our policy is full days only from Monday to Thursday and an option for a half or full day session on Friday. 
 
Once your child’s days are confirmed and a place is being held for them, creche fees will be charged regardless if the child 
does or does not attend the creche. One month’s notice with full payment must be given to the creche when terminating 
your place or decreasing the amount of days you require. For children turning three with a confirmed booking for a full 
year, a three months’ notice with full payment must be given when terminating your place before September 1st.  
 
If you terminate your child from creche prior to September 1st, a one month’s notice is still applicable. Notice cannot be 
given after September 1st, as full fees will apply to the end of the year. 
 

THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS WILL BE CHARGED FOR:  

Australia Day Monday 28 January 2019 

Pesach 
Friday 19 April 2019 – 26 April 2019 
(includes Good Friday, Easter Monday &  Anzac Day public holidays) 

Shavout – 2nd Day Monday 10 June 2019 (Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday) 

Rosh Hashanah – 1st day Monday 30 September 2019 

Rosh Hashanah – 2nd day Tuesday 1 October 2019 

Yom Kippur Wednesday 9 October 2019 

Sukkot – 1st day Monday 14 October 2019 

Sukkot – 2nd day Tuesday 15 October 2019 

Shemini Atzeret Monday 21 October 2019 

Simchat Torah Tuesday 22 October 2019 

 


